1/12Standard power unit
Type ABSAS
Reservoir capacities of
100; 160; 250; 400 and 630 litres
Series 3X
Maximum operating pressure 315 bar
RE 51102/10.03
Replaces: 51101

145 30 200L R901016372
180 37 225S R901016373
Ordering example:
ABSAS-0400S-3X/2-A10VSO45/18-11/SO450TN
Selection table
ABSAS S 3X
Industrial Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51102/10.03   ABSAS 3/12
Pressure fl uid Mineral oil HLP to DIN 51 524 part 2 e.g. for an operating
temperature of 50 °C ISO VG46 DIN 51 519 (other pressure
fl uids on request)
Please take the specifi cations stated within catalogue
sheet RE 07075 into account!
Pump types A10VSO18 to catalogue sheet RE 92712
A10VSO28 to140 to catalogue sheet RE 92711
Pump motor assembly ABHPG to catalogue sheet RE 51068
ABAPG to catalogue sheet RE 51062
Filter-cooler circulation module ABUKG to catalogue sheet RE 50121
Operating pressure, absolute
Inlet pmin-max bar 0.8 to 30
Outlet pnom bar 250
Peak pressure pmax bar 315
Drain connection pmin-max bar 2
Pressure fl uid temperature range ϑ °C – 25 to +80
The optimum operating temperature for the power unit when
operating with mineral oil HLP to DIN 51 524 lies between
40 °C and 50 °C. During continuous operation the operating
temperature should not exceed 70 °C!
Cleanliness class to ISO code Maximum permissible degree of contamination of the pressure
fl uid is to ISO 4406 (C) depending on the requirements of the
entire hydraulic system 1)
Pressure safety Pump safety block type DBA..., series 2X to catalogue sheet
RE 25890 for variable displacement pumps type A10VSO
Viscosity range ν mm2/s Optimum 16 to 36
ν mm2/s Briefl y 10 to 1000
(also see RE 92711 or RE 92712)
Motor type AC asynchronous motor
No. of pole pairs 4
Voltage U V 230 / 400 or  400 / 690 at 50 Hz
U V 460  at 60 Hz to IEC 38
RPM n min –1 1500 to 50 Hz
n min –1 1800 to 60 Hz
Protection IP55
Direction of rotation Anti-clockwise (viewed on the drive shaft)
Filter rating Filler/breather µm 10
Return fi lter µm 10
Surface protection Under coat: epoxy resin RAL 5010 for steel components
Type of pipe work Fittings to DIN 2353  light/heavy series, type Walform
Technical data (for applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
1) The cleanliness class stated for the components must be
adhered too in hydraulic systems.
 Effective fi ltration prevents faults from occurring and at the
same time increases the component service life.
 For the selection of fi lters see catalogue sheets RE 50070,
RE 50076 and RE 50081.
Note:
For the assembly, commissioning and maintenance of hydraulic

6 518 663
8 628 827
Ordering designations
Standard manifold NS 6 to RE 48107
type HSR...
Standard manifold NS 10 to RE 48110
type HSR...
Number of ready to connect controls Material number
2 R900188031 R900196376
4 R900188033 R900196378
6 R900188035 R900196380
8 R900188037 R900856362
Connection thread
Ports Pipe thread to ISO 228 part 1
A; B G 1/2 G 3/4
P; T G 3/4 G 1
MA; MB G 1/4 G 1/4
Assembly accessories Material number
Bracket R900994198 R900994200
8-fach
6-fach
4-fach
2-fach